State of Rhode Island
Department of Administration / Division of Purchases
One Capitol Hill, Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5855
Tel: (401) 574-8100 Fax: (401) 574-8387

ADDENDUM #4

RFQ#7597658 TITLE: RIDOT MATERIALS LABORATORY RENOVATIONS

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: JANUARY 23, 2019 - 1:30 p.m.

Questions received along with responses are provided below:

1. Q: Can you please schedule another walkthrough?

A: Yes, however no questions will be entertained at the walkthrough.

. Q: Where do we pick up the CD copy of the plan?
A: Please refer to Addendum 1

. Q: The bid form lists (3) allowances and leaves the spaces blank. Are there any
other allowances that we should be listing?
A: Please refer to Addendum 1

Q: The substantial completion date is listed in section #002213 p. 5 as 2-28-20
but the bid form leaves this place blank. Please confirm the 2-28-20 date listed.
A: Confirmed

Q: Can you please provide a list of manufacturers for Sec #071800 Traffic
Coatings?

A: Advanced Polymer Technology Corp., BASF Corp., Tremco Incorporated, or
Urethane Polymers International, Inc.

. Q: D-100 shows 13 exhaust fans to be removed and the note says to see the
HVAC drawings which only shows 6. Which drawing is correct?
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A: The locations and quantity of exhaust fans to be removed correct on drawing
D-100. Opening has to be patch —see DWG. MD-100, General HVAC Demolition
Notes, note 8.

7. Q: Do the existing light fixtures contain PCB’s?
A: Yes

8. Q: Sec. 123553 Metal Lab Casework — Please except BEDCO Lab as an
acceptable manufacture which meets the specs. Please see the link
https://www.bedcolab.com/.

A: Not answered, see submittal process

9. Q: M-101 shows (3) locations for “existing” fume hoods. Alternates #5 and #7
have item 1. “Base Bid None”. However it appears that these two locations
include relocating FH-1 from testing 02C and FH-2 from Asphalt Lab as part of
the base bid. Please confirm if the base bid does have fume hoods relocated
from other locations and that this is to be performed by the HVAC contractor.
A: yes, as part of the base bid two existing fume hoods are to be relocated from
one room to another room. Relocation/moving fume hoods is to be performed
as part of the construction/bid costs.

10. Q: PLAM section 123336-6/h&I (can we use standard line bore shelf
adjustment with Seismic Clips instead of KV Standards?) This modern method
meets AWI Premium and sefa standards and we can provide a 5 year
warrantee on this technique.

A. Clarify question with correct reference on specification, part, sub-section &
Page.

Iz'Ja ?fz:ff

Lisa Hill
Assistant Administrator
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